
No L 65/ 10 Official Journal of the European Communities 14. 3 . 90

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 3898/89 of 18 December 1989 applying
generalized tariff preferences for 1990 in respect of certain agricultural products

originating in developing countries

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 383 of 30 December 1989)

On page 101 , Annex II, order No 52. 1205, column 3 , first line :
for : 'Raspberries, with a sugar content not exceeding 30% by weight',
read : 'Raspberries, with a sugar content not exceeding 1 3 % by weight'.

On page 112, Annex II . order No 52.3265, column 2 :
for : 'ex 2008 99 61 ,
read : '2001 90 61'.

On page 113, Annex II, order No 52.3390, column 2 :
for : 'ex 2009 80 32 ,
read : '2009 80 32'.

On page 123, Annex IV, order No 57.0870, column 3 :
Add : '(2)'.

On page 123 , Annex IV :
The following footnote is added :

'(2) The MOB for products of CN codes 1704 10 91 and 1704 10 99 shall be limited to 16 % of
the customs value.'

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EEC) No 4047/89 of 19 December 1989 fixing , for
certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks, the total allowable catches for 1990 and

certain conditions under which they may be fished

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 389 of 30 December 1989)

In the Annex ;

on page 8 , in column (3), 'Herring' (fourth mention) :
for : ' 17 500',
read : ' 17 500 (*)'.

on page 17, in column (5), 'Blue whiting' (first mention) :
for : ' 10 000' and 274 500',
read : '20 000' and '264 500'.

on page 20, in column (3), 'Hake' (second mention) :
for : '36 890',
read : '36 890 (*).

on page 27, in column (5), 'Common sole (second mention) :
'340' should appear opposite 'France', not opposite ' Ireland'.


